

Information

RFx number:	7000030507
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	1
RFx Name:	Dismantl & reconst. C/w & road at jeur
Tender Subject:	DISMANTLING OF EXISTING DAMAGED MAIN PERIPHERAL UCR/BBM COMPOUND WALL AND RECONSTRUCTION IT WITH
Bid Submission:	19.03.2024
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	590.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	7,051,747.46 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	70,517.47 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	19.03.2024 12:00:00
Price Bid Open:	22.03.2024 12:00:00
Contact Person:	N.T. CHAVAN , EE(C),CIVIL CIRCLE PUNE MOB NO. 7447440906

Additional Requested Information:

- Do you have Valid Certificate of Registration of appropriate class for Civil works from PWD/MES/Railways/JeevanPradhikaran/MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO / MAHADISCOM/Semi Govt. & Central Government.?
- Do you have GSTN Registration Certificate.?
- Do you have PAN Card?
- Do you have Statement of Current Net worth for an amount equal to 25% of the estimated cost of work duly certified by Chartered Accountant ?
- Do you have Average Financial Turn-over during the last three years ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost. ?
- Do you have Certificate of Experience for execution of Civil works in Govt. organization duly signed by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent?
- Do you have E.P.F. Registration Certificate –issued by competent Authority of Govt.?
- Have you paid EMD?
- Do you have Solvency Certificate of Nationalized / scheduled Bank equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost. ?
- Do you have Partnership deed in case of firm with more than single proprietor?

Attachments:

- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE B
- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER DOC

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030507

Version: 1

RFX Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995454	220 kV Jeur- CW	1.000 AU	--	4965010.96
1.AA	Service 50014008	995478	Removing & cutting grass, shrubs, trunks	4,700.00 0 m ²	7.51	35297.00
1.AB	Service 50013715	995431	Dismantling stone masonry	248.000 m ³	475.53	117931.44
1.AC	Service 50013068	995433	Excav in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	72.000 m ³	259.04	18650.88
1.AD	Service 50013069	995433	Excav in HM lift upto 1.5m for fdn	190.000 m ³	284.07	53973.30
1.AE	Service 50013741	995421	Exc road in soft rock, dressing, lead 50m	95.000 m ³	536.85	51000.75
1.AF	Service 50014044	995433	Exc fdn in HR by chlg lift 1.5 to 3m	5.000 m ³	1635.57	8177.85
1.AG	Service 50013139	995454	P&L CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	28.000 m ³	8179.06	229013.68
1.AH	Service 50013153	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC raft, fnd excl reinf	18.000 m ³	9673.65	174125.70
1.AJ	Service 50013156	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC Columns excl reinf	15.000 m ³	18031.68	270475.20
1.AK	Service 50005500	995454	P&C RCC M20 plinth beam excl reinf *	13.000 m ³	16137.08	209782.04
1.AL	Service 50017167	995454	P&C RCC M20 wall excl reinf 1F*	68.000 m ³	20264.18	1377964.24
1.AM	Service 50013180	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. Mild Steel RCC Pile	8.545 MT	112396.45	960427.67
1.AN	Service 50013977	995477	P&E Y anticlimbing wire fencing	200.000 RMT	1147.52	229504.00
1.AP	Service 50013241	995472	Sand Faced Plaster 2ct CM1:4 WP Com	1,164.42 0 m ²	824.01	959493.72
1.AQ	Service 50005763	995472	Patta on Plaster 150mm wide CM1:3 GF*	200.000 m ²	102.84	20568.00
1.AR	Service 50013340	995473	P&A 2 coat w/proof cement paint excl prm	1,165.00 0 m ²	98.86	115171.90
1.AS	Service 50020350	995424	P&L Concrete NP2 class 600mm Ø Pipe	8.000 RMT	2438.96	19511.68
1.AT	Service 50013076	995433	Filling plinth & floor wt Contrs murum	10.000 m ³	749.58	7495.80
1.AU	Service 50013075	995433	Filling plinth & floor wt exc material	10.000 m ³	150.17	1501.70

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030507

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AV	Service 50013081	995433	Tnport of depr/exca mate o/s premise Cum	369.000 m ³	254.44	93888.36
1.AW	Service 50013228	995458	Expan joint RCC exterior col BM filr 25tk	5.000 m ²	2211.21	11056.05
2	Outline	995454	220 kV Jeur-Road	1.000 AU	--	2086736.50
2.AA	Service 50014068	995432	Cutting of grass, trees & disposing	75.000 m ²	8.76	657.00
2.AB	Service 50012453	995421	Brooming road surface by wire Brush	550.000 m ²	22.53	12391.50
2.AC	Service 50013738	995421	Exc road in soil,SM,dresing,lead 50m	49.000 m ³	148.92	7297.08
2.AD	Service 50013925	995421	P&L granulr sub base compctd thkns 150mm	59.000 m ³	2995.90	176758.10
2.AE	Service 50013780	995421	Suply hard murum / kankar at road side	49.000 m ³	1001.14	49055.86
2.AF	Service 50013784	995421	Spredng gravl murum dust for blandage	49.000 m ³	98.86	4844.14
2.AG	Service 50013781	995421	Suply soft murum / kankar at road side	66.000 m ³	1100.00	72600.00
2.AH	Service 50013807	995421	Compt hard murum layr wise vibrtr roler	381.000 m ²	26.28	10012.68
2.AJ	Service 50013139	995454	P&L CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	73.000 m ³	8179.06	597071.38
2.AK	Service 50013182	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. TMT for RCC Pile	3.000 MT	112396.45	337189.35
2.AL	Service 50013929	995421	P&L CC road pvmnt M20 using Concrct mixr	83.000 m ³	9673.65	802912.95
2.AM	Service 50014016	998519	Pro Service of skilled labour /day	2.000 DAY	810.90	1621.80
2.AN	Service 50014018	998519	Pro Service of unskilled labour/ day	2.000 DAY	769.60	1539.20
2.AP	Service 50017326	995422	Dismant pipe line MS/RCC/CI/PSC wt Exca*	2.000 RMT	295.33	590.66
2.AQ	Service 50005042	995462	Laying of 450mm Ø NP2 Pipe for CD work	5.000 RMT	2438.96	12194.80

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030507

Version: 1

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995454	18	C	
1.AA	50014008	995478	18	C	EXW,
1.AB	50013715	995431	18	C	EXW,
1.AC	50013068	995433	18	C	EXW,
1.AD	50013069	995433	18	C	EXW,
1.AE	50013741	995421	18	C	EXW,
1.AF	50014044	995433	18	C	EXW,
1.AG	50013139	995454	18	C	EXW,
1.AH	50013153	995454	18	C	EXW,
1.AJ	50013156	995454	18	C	EXW,
1.AK	50005500	995454	18	C	EXW,
1.AL	50017167	995454	18	C	EXW,
1.AM	50013180	995454	18	C	EXW,
1.AN	50013977	995477	18	C	EXW,
1.AP	50013241	995472	18	C	EXW,
1.AQ	50005763	995472	18	C	EXW,
1.AR	50013340	995473	18	C	EXW,
1.AS	50020350	995424	18	C	EXW,
1.AT	50013076	995433	18	C	EXW,
1.AU	50013075	995433	18	C	EXW,
1.AV	50013081	995433	18	C	EXW,
1.AW	50013228	995458	18	C	EXW,
2		995454	18	C	
2.AA	50014068	995432	18	C	EXW,
2.AB	50012453	995421	18	C	EXW,
2.AC	50013738	995421	18	C	EXW,
2.AD	50013925	995421	18	C	EXW,
2.AE	50013780	995421	18	C	EXW,
2.AF	50013784	995421	18	C	EXW,
2.AG	50013781	995421	18	C	EXW,
2.AH	50013807	995421	18	C	EXW,
2.AJ	50013139	995454	18	C	EXW,
2.AK	50013182	995454	18	C	EXW,
2.AL	50013929	995421	18	C	EXW,
2.AM	50014016	998519	18	C	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030507

Version: 1

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
2.AN	50014018	998519	18	C	EXW,
2.AP	50017326	995422	18	C	EXW,
2.AQ	50005042	995462	18	C	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)